11.32
[287.6]
17.75
[450.9]
14.88
[377.8]
Front
Side

LIGHTING
C1D2 FLOOD - ORDERING INFORMATION & TECHNICAL DATA
Ordering Information and Ambient
Suitability
C1D2n
C1D2n
Simultaneous
C2D1n IEC Zone 2n
IEC Zone
21no
Catalog
No.jk Watts Amps
120/277kl
Delivered
Lumens 40C 55C 40C 55C 40C 55C 40C 55C 40C 55C
KFL06030 60 0.5/0.2 6111 T6 T5 T3C T3C T3C (EFG) T3C (EFG) T6 T5 145/70 160/85
KFL07030 70 0.6/0.3 9742m T6 T5 T3C T3C T3C (EFG) T3C (EFG) T6 T5 145/70 160/85
KFL07530 75 0.6/0.3 7454 T6 T5 T3C T3C T3C (EFG) T3C (EFG) T6 T5 145/70 160/85
KFL08530 85 0.7/0.3 10840m T6 T5 T3C T3C T3C (EFG) T3C (EFG) T6 T5 145/70 160/85
KFL09030 90 0.8/0.4 9023 T6 T5 T3C T3C T3C (EFG) T3C (EFG) T6 T5 145/70 160/85
KFL10530 105 0.9/0.4 10370 T4A T4A T3C T3C T3C (EFG) T3C (EFG) T4 T4 145/70 160/85
KFL11030 110 0.9/0.4 13780m T6 T5 T3C T3C T3C (EFG) T3C (EFG) T6 T5 145/70 160/85
KFL12530 125 1.0/0.5 15340m T6 T5 T3C T3C T3C (EFG) T3C (EFG) T6 T5 145/70 160/85
KFL15030 150 1.25/0.54 18550 T5 - T3C - T3C (EFG) - - - - -
KFL16530 165 1.38/0.6 19220m T5 - T3C - T3C (EFG) - - - - -
KFL19530 195 1.63/0.7 21940m T5 - T3C - T3C (EFG) - - - - -
j	Shipping weight Approx. 30lbs
k	Cat. nos. are 120-277VAC models, see logic for 347-480V.
l	Amperage measured at 120VAC; 277VAC calculated
m	Extra high Lumens per Watt LED models